

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9502/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.13505/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SATYA PAL ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though notice has been issued by this Court to the respondents, there is no appearance/ representation on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

In such circumstances, we are inclined to give directions to the Respondent No.4-Society as well as Respondent Nos.5 to 7 to not to transfer or effect any construction in the property in question until further orders of this Court.

Today, the petitioner-in-person has handed over written submissions in Court which shall be taken on record.

Respondent Nos.1-3 are permitted to file counter affidavit before the next date of hearing.

Post on 28.04.2014.

Communicate this order to Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

| Court Master | (Narendra Prasad)

| Court Master | | (Renuka Sadana) |