

LISTED ON 02.05.2014 (Supplementary)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9502 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record)

Satya Pal Anand

...PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

State of M.P. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Mr. Somanath Padhan, Advocate, appears for Respondent Nos. 5-7 and seeks time for filing counter affidavit. We notice that in spite of notice issued to them by this Court earlier, they did not enter appearance. Now, only when this Court passed an order on 24.03.2014, counsel for respondent Nos.5-7 appeared before the Court today.*

*Under such circumstances, we are not inclined to give them more time to file their counter affidavit. However, considering the request of the counsel, liberty is granted to them to file their counter affidavit on or before 01.05.2014.*

*Post the matter for final hearing on 02.05.2014."*

It is submitted that Ms. Anagah S. Desai, Advocate has on 01.05.2014 filed counter affidavit alongwith application for permission to bring additional facts and documents and vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5-7. Instead of filing the proof of service, he has filed proof of dispatch to petitioner in person. Regarding Respondent No. 5,

counsel has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Manjeet Bagga instead of Manjeet Kaur as per our record. As the matter is on board, the document is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate standing counsel for the state has not filed vakalatnama/appearance till now.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Satpal Anand, Petitioner-in-person  
S/O Shri S.D.M. Anand,  
R/o 120, Jaora Compound, Indore, M.P.  
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd