

LISTED ON 15.07.2014 (Supplementary)

COURT NO. _____

ITEM NO. _____

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9502 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record)

Satya Pal Anand

...PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

State of M.P. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014 with an office report dated 01.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Post on 15.07.2014."

It is submitted that petitioner in person has on 27.06.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit. But neither he has filed the application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit nor mentioned the 'no new facts which were not placed before the Court below'. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Standing Counsel for the State has neither filed vakalatnama/appearance nor filed counter affidavit, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Satpal Anand, Petitioner-in-person
S/O Shri S.D.M. Anand,
R/o 120, Jaora Compound, Indore, M.P.
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR