

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6673/2014

SATYA PAL ANAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the appellant-in-person and learned counsel  
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Satya Pal Anand, appellant appearing in person  
has been heard. Written arguments filed by Shri Anand has  
been taken on record. Shri Anand has also given the Court a  
list of cases relied on.

Arguments of the respondent will be heard on Friday  
i.e. 22nd July, 2016.

list the matter accordingly. Office is directed to  
place on the record of each of the paper books copies of  
the conflicting judgments of the two Hon'ble  
Judges pursuant to which the matter has been referred  
to the larger Bench.

Judges

to the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.07.16

12:40:51 IST

Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER