

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6673 OF 2014

Satya Pal Anand

...Appellant

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter on 12th August, 2016 at the top of the list.”

It is submitted that Notice of hearing to Appellant-in-Person was issued on 23.07.2016 for listing the appeal on 22.08.2016 by 'Speed Post' and the same has been delivered as per tracking report of India Post. Copy of the same has already been sent via e-mail to Appellant-in-Person on his e-mail address available in the record.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Satya Pal Anand, Petitioner-in-person
S/o Shri S.D.M. Anand,
Occupation: Farming etc.
R/o 120, Jaora Compound,
Indore, M.P.
2. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
302, Supreme Enclave,
Mayur Vihar Ph. 1, New Delhi-91.
3. Mr. Saurabh Mishra (Advocate)
121, Shivalik Apartments, Alaknanda,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR