

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6673/2014

SATYA PAL ANAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
VINOD LAKHINA  
Date: 2016.08.24  
09:42:42 IST  
Reason: